

**SAINT LOUIS COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
BID TABULATION**

PROJECT: NORTH HANLEY ROAD (E) RESURFACING
ST. LOUIS COUNTY PROJECT NO.: AR-1738
FEDERAL PROJECT NO.: NA
DATE OF BIDS RECEIVED: 10/31/2018

Item Number	Description	Unit	Pace Construction Company			L Krupp Construction Inc.		KCI Construction Co.		N.B. West Contracting Company, Inc.	
			Quantity	Unit Price	Calculated Total	Unit Price	Calculated Total	Unit Price	Calculated Total	Unit Price	Calculated Total
ROADWAY ITEMS											
201-20.14	Tree Removal	Inch	32	\$64.00	\$2,048.00	\$78.13	\$2,500.16	\$125.00	\$4,000.00	\$64.00	\$2,048.00
202-20.10	Removal of Improvements	L.S.	1	\$34,997.13	\$34,997.13	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00
202-22.30	Removal of Rigid Pavement	S.Y.	270	\$30.00	\$8,100.00	\$20.35	\$5,494.50	\$30.00	\$8,100.00	\$25.00	\$6,750.00
203-10.30	Land Disturbance Permits	L.S.	1	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$0.01	\$0.01
304-05.04	Type 5 Aggregate Base (4" Thick)	S.Y.	9512	\$14.34	\$136,402.08	\$3.25	\$30,914.00	\$7.85	\$74,669.20	\$6.00	\$57,072.00
404-12.71	Superpave Asphaltic Concrete Mixture SP125 (PG 70-22)CLP	Ton	9231.5	\$79.25	\$731,596.38	\$89.50	\$826,219.25	\$82.00	\$756,983.00	\$82.00	\$756,983.00
404-21.33	Superpave Asphaltic Concrete Mixture SP95 (PG 70-22)C (Wedge and Level)	Ton	5275.2	\$75.50	\$398,277.60	\$86.75	\$457,623.60	\$77.50	\$408,828.00	\$77.50	\$408,828.00
407-10.27	Tack-Emulsified Asphalt (SS-1H)	Gal.	13790	\$2.80	\$38,612.00	\$4.50	\$62,055.00	\$2.40	\$33,096.00	\$2.40	\$33,096.00
412-10.50	Pavement Surfacing and Texturing (Depth Transition)	S.Y.	22222	\$2.70	\$59,999.40	\$4.30	\$95,554.60	\$2.85	\$63,332.70	\$2.85	\$63,332.70
414-10.10	Crackseal, ARS Roads	Mile	2.6	\$14,000.00	\$36,400.00	\$14,000.00	\$36,400.00	\$18,500.00	\$48,100.00 *(1)	\$20,000.00	\$52,000.00
502-11.68	Remove and Replace Concrete Pavement (8" Non-reinforced)	S.Y.	3255.6	\$82.05	\$267,121.98	\$91.00	\$296,259.60	\$78.00	\$253,936.80	\$95.00	\$309,282.00
502-11.78	Remove and Replace Concrete Pavement (8" Non-reinforced), Includes Curbs	S.Y.	690.2	\$92.24	\$63,664.05	\$109.00	\$75,231.80	\$81.00	\$55,906.20	\$99.00	\$68,329.80
509-16.10	Concrete Base Repair (10" Non-reinforced, Removal and Replacement), Excludes Curb, Very Early Strength	S.Y.	102.5	\$188.19	\$19,289.48	\$300.00	\$30,750.00	\$285.00	\$29,212.50	\$220.00	\$22,550.00
604-20.30	Adjusting Manhole to Grade	Each	33	\$400.00	\$13,200.00	\$300.00	\$9,900.00	\$350.00	\$11,550.00	\$350.00	\$11,550.00
604-21.95	Replace Precast Inlet Top	Each	16	\$500.00	\$8,000.00	\$900.00	\$14,400.00	\$750.00	\$12,000.00	\$750.00	\$12,000.00
604-90.52	Replace Inlet Sill	Each	5	\$825.00	\$4,125.00	\$450.00	\$2,250.00	\$1,075.00	\$5,375.00	\$750.00	\$3,750.00
606-30.95	Crashworthy Guardrail Terminal	Each	2	\$3,600.00	\$7,200.00	\$3,600.00	\$7,200.00	\$3,600.00	\$7,200.00	\$3,600.00	\$7,200.00
608-10.90	Remove and Replace Concrete Median/Island	S.Y.	150	\$68.50	\$10,275.00	\$74.00	\$11,100.00	\$180.00	\$27,000.00	\$100.00	\$15,000.00
608-50.96	Remove and Replace Paved Driveway Approach (6")	S.Y.	35.5	\$92.00	\$3,266.00	\$142.00	\$5,041.00	\$192.00	\$6,816.00	\$70.00	\$2,485.00
608-50.97	Remove and Replace Paved Driveway Approach (7")	S.Y.	179.4	\$95.00	\$17,043.00	\$100.00	\$17,940.00	\$135.00	\$24,219.00	\$80.00	\$14,352.00
609-10.93	Remove and Replace Curb and Gutter (Various Widths), Vertical/Mountable	L.F.	2903	\$45.50	\$132,086.50	\$50.50	\$146,601.50	\$44.00	\$127,732.00	\$60.00	\$174,180.00
609-20.90	Remove and Replace Integral Curb (6" Height and Under)	L.F.	110	\$34.25	\$3,767.50	\$42.00	\$4,620.00	\$42.00	\$4,620.00	\$30.00	\$3,300.00
612-30.10	Standard Traffic Control Devices	L.S.	1	\$11,612.00	\$11,612.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00
612-60.92	Arrow Panel, Type "B" (Noiseless), Rental	Each	3	\$800.00	\$2,400.00	\$1,200.00	\$3,600.00	\$800.00	\$2,400.00	\$800.00	\$2,400.00
612-70.20	Changeable Message Board (Noiseless), Rental	Each	2	\$3,500.00	\$7,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$7,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$7,000.00
613-30.01	Partial Depth Pavement Repair, Type X Bituminous (Includes Milling, Concrete or Asphalt)	S.Y.	300	\$103.50	\$31,050.00	\$125.00	\$37,500.00	\$215.00	\$64,500.00	\$215.00	\$64,500.00
613-40.00	Joint Repair (Longitudinal or Transverse)	S.Y.	2711.3	\$111.17	\$301,415.22	\$109.00	\$295,531.70	\$96.00	\$260,284.80	\$155.00	\$420,251.50
619-00.00	Mobilization	L.S.	1	\$160,000.00	\$160,000.00 *(1)	\$118,250.00	\$118,250.00	\$508,000.00	\$508,000.00	\$280,000.00	\$280,000.00
803-20.00	Strip Sodding	S.Y.	1675	\$14.50	\$24,287.50	\$14.50	\$24,287.50	\$14.50	\$24,287.50	\$15.00	\$25,125.00
806-45.00	Inlet Protection	L.S.	1	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,100.00	\$1,100.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00
SUBTOTAL ROADWAY ITEMS					\$2,534,736.82 *(2)		\$2,726,325.21		\$2,846,649.70 *(2)		\$2,936,365.01

STRUCTURAL ITEMS											
202-20.99	Removal of Bridge Approach Slab	S.Y.	145	\$66.32	\$9,616.40	\$66.00	\$9,570.00	\$50.00	\$7,250.00	\$66.32	\$9,616.40
503-10.00	Bridge Approach Slab	S.Y.	145	\$240.45	\$34,865.25	\$264.00	\$38,280.00	\$330.00	\$47,850.00	\$240.45	\$34,865.25
703-50.10	Repairing Concrete Deck (Half-Soling)	S.F.	730	\$86.87	\$63,415.10	\$77.25	\$56,392.50	\$42.00	\$30,660.00	\$86.87	\$63,415.10
SUBTOTAL STRUCTURAL ITEMS					\$107,896.75		\$104,242.50		\$85,760.00		\$107,896.75

COUNTY TRAFFIC SIGNAL ITEMS											
904-24.01	Signal Head, Type 1S, Pedestrian	Each	22	\$550.00	\$12,100.00	\$550.00	\$12,100.00	\$550.00	\$12,100.00	\$550.01	\$12,100.22 *(1)
904-28.07	Post, Signal, w/Sq. Pedestal Base and Post Cap, 7' Maximum Total Height, Aluminum	Each	16	\$800.00	\$12,800.00	\$800.00	\$12,800.00	\$800.00	\$12,800.00	\$800.00	\$12,800.00
904-28.10	Post, Signal, w/Sq. Pedestal Base and Post Cap, 10' Total Height, Aluminum	Each	2	\$900.00	\$1,800.00	\$900.00	\$1,800.00	\$900.00	\$1,800.00	\$900.00	\$1,800.00
904-45.01	Controller Unit Only, w/Internal Fiber Optic Modem, TS2, Type 2	Each	4	\$4,800.00	\$19,200.00	\$4,800.00	\$19,200.00	\$4,800.00	\$19,200.00	\$4,800.00	\$19,200.00
904-45.10	Cabinet Door Locking Assembly, Electronic, (with Power Supply, Auxiliary Power Input, Electronic Solenoid, and Card Reader with Key Pad)	Each	4	\$1,200.00	\$4,800.00	\$1,200.00	\$4,800.00	\$1,200.00	\$4,800.00	\$1,200.00	\$4,800.00
904-49.22	Detector, Pedestrian Push Button, APS, Freezeproof	Each	30	\$885.00	\$26,550.00	\$885.00	\$26,550.00	\$885.00	\$26,550.00	\$885.00	\$26,550.00
904-51.00	Conduit, 1"	L.F.	113	\$10.00	\$1,130.00	\$10.00	\$1,130.00	\$10.00	\$1,130.00	\$10.00	\$1,130.00
904-51.03	Conduit, 1" PVC, drilled thru pavement into existing pull box	L.F.	12	\$20.00	\$240.00	\$20.00	\$240.00	\$20.00	\$240.00	\$20.00	\$240.00
904-52.00	Conduit, 2"	L.F.	309	\$12.00	\$3,708.00	\$12.00	\$3,708.00	\$12.00	\$3,708.00	\$12.00	\$3,708.00
904-54.00	Conduit, 4"	L.F.	788	\$29.00	\$22,852.00	\$29.00	\$22,852.00	\$29.00	\$22,852.00	\$29.00	\$22,852.00
904-74.99	Conduit Repair (locate broken conduit, excavate, remove existing cable, repair/replace conduit, reinstall cable, backfill and restore) (Does not include sidewalk or pavement removal and replacement)	Each	4	\$290.00	\$1,160.00	\$290.00	\$1,160.00	\$290.00	\$1,160.00	\$290.00	\$1,160.00
904-83.05	Cable, Signal, #14 Gauge, 5 Conductor	L.F.	1240	\$2.00	\$2,480.00	\$2.00	\$2,480.00	\$2.00	\$2,480.00	\$2.00	\$2,480.00
904-84.00	Wire, Stranded Ground, #6 Gauge	L.F.	440	\$1.00	\$440.00	\$1.00	\$440.00	\$1.00	\$440.00	\$1.00	\$440.00
904-85.05	Cable, Detector Loop, #14 Gauge, 1 Conductor, w/Tube Jacket (In Conduit and Pull Boxes)	L.F.	400	\$1.00	\$400.00	\$1.00	\$400.00	\$1.00	\$400.00	\$1.00	\$400.00
904-85.06	Cable, Detector Loop, #14 Gauge, 1 Conductor, w/Tube Jacket (In Sawed Slot)	L.F.	5240	\$4.25	\$22,270.00	\$4.25	\$22,270.00	\$4.25	\$22,270.00	\$4.25	\$22,270.00
904-85.18	Cable, Push Button and/or Detector Loop Lead-In, #18 Gauge, 2 Conductor (Shielded)	L.F.	2370	\$0.25	\$592.50	\$0.25	\$592.50	\$0.25	\$592.50	\$0.25	\$592.50
904-85.34	Cable, Communication, #18 Gauge, 4 Conductor (APS)	L.F.	1090	\$1.00	\$1,090.00	\$1.00	\$1,090.00	\$1.00	\$1,090.00	\$1.00	\$1,090.00
904-88.01	Pull Box, Single, Concrete	Each	1	\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00
904-89.17	Preformed Pull Box (17"W x 30"L x 26"min.H), Reinforced Polymer Concrete	Each	1	\$900.00	\$900.00	\$900.00	\$900.00	\$900.00	\$900.00	\$900.00	\$900.00
904-90.17	Preformed Pull Box (17"W x 30"L x 26"min.H), Reinforced Polymer Concrete w/1' Concrete Apron	Each	1	\$1,080.00	\$1,080.00	\$1,080.00	\$1,080.00	\$1,080.00	\$1,080.00	\$1,080.00	\$1,080.00
904-91.43	Base, Type P-3, Concrete	Each	16	\$653.00	\$10,448.00	\$653.00	\$10,448.00	\$653.00	\$10,448.00	\$653.00	\$10,448.00
904-91.73	Base, Type C-3, Concrete	Each	2	\$653.00	\$1,306.00	\$653.00	\$1,306.00	\$653.00	\$1,306.00	\$653.00	\$1,306.00
904-95.10	Opening Drilled in Existing Concrete Pull Box	Each	33	\$60.00	\$1,980.00	\$60.00	\$1,980.00	\$60.00	\$1,980.00	\$60.00	\$1,980.00
904-95.31	Adjustment of Preformed Pull Box	Each	13	\$330.00	\$4,290.00	\$330.00	\$4,290.00	\$330.00	\$4,290.00	\$330.00	\$4,290.00
904-98.89	Relocation of Existing Signal Cables	L.F.	210	\$2.00	\$420.00	\$2.00	\$420.00	\$2.00	\$420.00	\$2.00	\$420.00
SUBTOTAL COUNTY TRAFFIC SIGNAL ITEMS					\$155,836.50		\$155,836.50		\$155,836.50		\$155,836.72 *(2)

PEDESTRIAN AND BICYCLE ITEMS											
201-20.11	Clearing Vegetation from the Pedestrian Access Route	L.S.	1	\$2,250.00	\$2,250.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00
412-20.00	Sidewalk Grinding	Each	100	\$30.00	\$3,000.00	\$26.00	\$2,600.00	\$100.00	\$10,000.00	\$50.00	\$5,000.00
607-30.20	Aluminum Handrail	L.F.	80	\$85.00	\$6,800.00	\$87.00	\$6,960.00	\$85.00	\$6,800.00	\$85.00	\$6,800.00
608-60.93	Remove and Replace Concrete Curb Ramp	Each	96	\$2,300.00	\$220,800.00	\$2,000.00	\$192,000.00	\$2,300.00	\$220,800.00	\$2,500.00	\$240,000.00
608-60.94	Remove and Replace Concrete Sidewalk (4" Thick)	S.Y.	1297.4	\$65.50	\$84,979.70	\$67.00	\$86,925.80	\$79.00	\$102,494.60	\$60.00	\$77,844.00
608-60.96	Remove and Replace Concrete Sidewalk (6" Thick)	S.Y.	78.4	\$85.50	\$6,703.20	\$120.00	\$9,408.00	\$82.00	\$6,428.80	\$65.00	\$5,096.00
SUBTOTAL PEDESTRIAN AND BICYCLE ITEMS					\$324,532.90		\$299,393.80		\$349,023.40		\$338,740.00

PROJECT TOTALS					\$3,123,002.97 *(3)		\$3,285,798.01		\$3,437,269.60 *(3)		\$3,538,838.48 *(3)
					Corrected From: \$185,000.00 *(1)		Corrected From: \$48,000.00 *(1)		Corrected From: \$12,100.00 *(1)		
					Corrected From: \$2,559,736.82 *(2)		Corrected From: \$2,846,549.70 *(2)		Corrected From: \$155,836.50 *(2)		
					Corrected From: \$3,148,002.97 *(3)		Corrected From: \$3,437,169.60 *(3)		Corrected From: \$3,538,838.26 *(3)		